
School of Osteopathic Medicine Disbursement Dates     
*Check runs are on Tuesdays and Thursdays. ACH deposits typically show within 1-3 business days from the check run   
Allow at least 1-2 weeks from disbursement date for actual refund receipt.    

    

       
Student 
Year Summer Disbursement Estimated Check Run Fall Disbursement Estimated Check Run Spring Disbursement Estimated Check Run 

OMS-1 NA NA Friday, July 14, 2023 Tuesday, July 18, 2023 Friday, December 29, 2023 Tuesday, January 2, 2024 

OMS-2 Wednesday, May 10, 2023 Thursday, May 11, 2023 Friday, July 14, 2023 Tuesday, July 18, 2023 Friday, December 29, 2023 Tuesday, January 2, 2024 

OMS-3 Wednesday, May 10, 2023 Thursday, May 11, 2023 Friday, July 28, 2023 Tuesday, August 1, 2023 Friday, December 29, 2023 Tuesday, January 2, 2024 

OMS-4 Wednesday, May 10, 2023 Thursday, May 11, 2023 Friday, August 18, 2023 Tuesday, August 22, 2023 Friday, December 22, 2023 Tuesday, January 2, 2024 
 

December refunds will not generate until early to mid-January due to holiday closure. 


